Rule 4.49C

(a) Insert full
name of
company

{b) Insert
name(s) and
address(es) of
hquidator(s)

Presenter's name,

Form 4 68

Liquidator’s Progress Report

S.192

Pursuant to Sections 92A, 104A and 192 of the Insolvency Act

1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

(a)Station House {Nominees) Limited

I/We (b) Mark Robert Fry
Begbtes Traynor {Central) LLP
31st Floor

40 Bank Street

London

E14 5NR

Company Number

04377080

Kirstre Jane Provan

Beghies Traynor (Central) LLP
31st Floor

40 Bank Street

London

E14 5NR

the Liguidator(s) of the company attach a copy of our Progress Report under Section

192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the period from 21 January 2015 to 20 January 2016

Dated /ﬁj/i /

o

Joint Liquidator

Name in MARK ROBERT FRY

BLOCK LETTERS

ST101CVL

address and reference  Station House {(Nominees) Limited

(f any)

Mark Robert Fry

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
31st Floor

40 Bank Street

London

E14 5NR

For Official Use
Liquidation Section Post Room

T

16/03!201 6
COMPANIES HOUSE




@ Begbies Traynor

Station House (Nominees) Limited (In
Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

Progress report pursuant to Section 104A of the
Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 449C of the
Insolvency Rules 1986

Period: 21 January 2015 to 20 January 2016




Important Notice

This progress report has been produced solely to comply with our statutory duty to report to creditors
and members of the Company on the progress of the liguidation
confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whale or in part, by
creditors and members for any purpose other than this report to them, or by any other person for any

purpose whatsoever

The report 15 prvate and

Contents

0 0OCCOO0ODDODODOUOTUQODOQDO

Interpretation

Company information

Details of appointment of hquidators

Progress dunng the penod

Estimated outcome for creditors

Remuneration and disbursements

Liguidators’ expenses

Assets that reman to be realised

Other relevant information

Creditors’ nghts

Conclusion

Appendices
1 Liquidators’ account of receipts and paymenis
2 Lwuidators’ time costs and disbursements
3 Statement of Liquidators’ expenses



1. INTERPRETATION

Expression
“the Company”

“the quidation”

“the Ligudators”, ‘“we”,
“our” and “us”

“the Act”

“the Rules’

“secured credtor” and

‘unsecured creditor”

*secunty”

“preferentsal creditor”

“the E&G Group”

“the Charging Group®

Meaning

Station House (Neminees) Limited (In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

The appointment of hquidators pursuant to Section 98 of the Act on 21 January
2011

Mark Robert Fry and Kistie Jane Provan of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP,
31st Floor, 40 Bank Street, London, E14 5NR

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Secured creditor, in relation to a company, means a credttor of the company
who holds in respect of his debt a secunty over property of the company, and
“unsecured credtor” 1s to be read accordingly (Section 248(1)(a) of the Act)

[6)] In refation to England and Wales, any mortgage, charge, lien or other
secunty (Section 248(1)(b}{1} of the Act), and

(n) In relation to Scotland, any security (whether hertable or moveable), any
floating charge and any right of llen or preference and any nght of
retention (other than a nght of compensation or set off) (Section
248(1){b}(n) of the Act)

Any creditor of the Company whose clam I1s preferential within Sections 386,
387 and Schedule 6 to the Act

Estates & General Limited — in Liquidation ("EGL")
Estates & General Properties Limited - in Liguidation
Estates & General Developments Limted — in Liquidation
Midfair Properties Limited — in Liquidation

Penn House (Bracknell) Lmted — in Liguidation

Site improvements Limited — in Liquidation

Station House (Nominees) Limited- in Liquidation

Station House Bracknell Imited — in Liquidation

County & Suburban Holdings Limited — in Liquidation

Estates & General Limited — in Liguidation

Estates & General Properties Limited — in Liquidation
Midfair Properties Limited — in Liquidation

Penn House (Bracknell} Lmited — in Liquidation
Station House (Nominees) Limited — in Liguidation
Station House Bracknell Limited — in Liquidation

Site Improvements Limited — in Liquidation




2. COMPANY INFORMATION

Trading name(s} Station House (Nominees) Limited

Company registered number 04377050

Company registered office 31st Floor, 40 Bank Street, London, E14 SNR
Former trading address 5 Wigmore Street, London, W1U 1PB

3. DETAILS OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATORS

Date winding up commenced 21 January 2011
Date of lquidators’ appointment 21 January 2011
Changes in iquidator {if any) None

4. PROGRESS DURING THE PERIOD

Creditors will recall that the sole asset of the Company is a freehold property known as Millennium House,
Market Street, Bracknell ("the Property”) On 8 March 2011 fixed charge recevers were appointed over the
Property ("Receivers”) The current Recewvers are Lee Manning and Nick Edwards of Deloitte LLP

Attached at Appendix 1 1s our abstract of recepts and payments for the penod from 21 January 2015 to 20
January 2016 This abstract does not include realisations on asset disposals, rental mcome, expendture and
other costs of realisations, distnbutions to secured creditors and tax or other habilty generated by the
Recewers, which could be matenal Creditors are referred to the Recewvers for further information in this
regard

5. ESTIMATED OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS

Details of the sums owed to each class of the Company's creditors were provided in the directors’ Estimated
Statement of Assets and Liabilites This statement was included within the report presented to the meeting of
creditors and subsequently circulated to creditors

Secured creditors

Any dividend to secured crediors of the E&G Group will be from realisations of secured assets by the
Recenvers The Recewvers have advised that the level of retum/dvidend to the secured crediors remains
uncertain

In order to consider the interests of the creditors generally, the Liquidators continue to closely monttor the
Recewvers' strategy in respect of the Company’s recevership

Preferential creditors

There are no known preferential claims




Prescribed Part for unsecured creditors pursuant to Section 176A of the Act

Section 176A of the Act provides that, where the company has created a floating charge on or after 15
September 2003, the hquidator must make a prescnbed part of the Company's net property available for the
unsecured creditors and not distnbute 1 to the floating charge holder except in so far as it exceeds the amount
required for the satisfaction of unsecured debts Net property means the amount which would, were t not for
this provision, be avallable to ficating charge holders out of floating charge assets (1e after accounting for
preferential debts and the costs of realising the floating charge assets) The prescribed part of the Company’s
net property I1s calculated by reference to a sliding scale as follows

n] 50% of the first £10,000 of net property,

Q 20% of net property thereafter,

Q Up to a maximum amount to be made available of £600,000

A liquidator will not be required to set aside the prescribed part of net property

] the net property 1s less than £10,000 and the hquidator thinks that the cost of distnbuting the prescnbed
part would be disproportionate to the beneftt, (Section 176A(3)) or

u] the hquidator applies to the court for an order on the grounds that the cost of distnbuting the prescnbed
part would be disproportionate to the benefit and the court orders that the prowvision shall not apply
(Section 176A(5))

At this stage, the Liguidators are not in a position to estmate the Company’s net property and prescnbed part,
as defined m Section 176A(6) of the Act, due to the uncertainty of the tming and quantum of potential
realisations in the hquidation

Unsecured creditors

Based on realisations to date and estimated realisations, it 1s unlikely that there will be sufficient funds to enable
a distnbution to unsecured creditors of the Company However there were no unsecured creditors listed on the
director's statement of affairs (cther than any shortfall owed to the secured creditors)

6. REMUNERATION & DISBURSEMENTS

Our remuneration has been fixed by a resolution of creditors at the meeting held pursuant to Section 98 of the
Act by reference to the time properly given by us (as liquidators) and the vanous grades of our staff calculated
at the prevailing hourly charge out rates of Beghies Traynor (Central) LLP in attending to matters ans:ng in the
Iquidation and we are authonsed to draw disbursements, including disbursements for services provided by
our firm (defined as category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insolvency Practice 9) in accordance with our
firm's policy, detalls of which accompanied the Statement of Affairs and other information presented to the
meeting of credtors convened pursuant to Section 98 of the Act and which 1s attached at Appendix 2 of this
report

Our ttme costs for the period from 21 January 2015 to 20 January 2016 amount to £1,427 which represents §
hours at an average rate of £178 38 per hour

The following further information in relation to our tme costs and disbursements 1s set out at Appendix 2

u] Narrative summary of ime costs incurred
Qo Table of time spent and charge-out value for the penod 21 January 2015 to 20 January 2016
a Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's policy for re-charging disbursements '




n] Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP’s charge-out rates

As at the date of this report, the Liquidators have not drawn any remuneration

7.  LIQUIDATORS' EXPENSES

A statement of the expenses incurred dunng the penod of this progress report 1s attached at Appendix 3

8. ASSETS THAT REMAIN TO BE REALISED

As stated above, the Property 1s being dealt with by the Recewvers The Liquidators are closely monitoning the
Recerwver's strategy in this regard

9. OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Investigations and reporting on directors conduct

You may be aware that a liquidator has a duty to enquire into the affairs of an insolvent company to determine
ts property and liabilhies and to dentfy any actions which could lead to the recovery of funds In addition, as
explained In the report circulated at the meeting of creditors convened pursuant to Section 98 of the Act, such
report having also been sent to creditors following the meeting, a hquidator 1s also required to consider the
conduct of the Company's directors and to make an appropnate submission to the Department for Business
Innovation and Skills We can confirm that we have discharged our duties in these respects

Investigations carned out to date

We have undertaken an inhal assessment of the manner in which the business was conducted pnor to the
hquidation of the Company and potentral recovenes for the estate in this respect  Investigations are ongoing in
this regard and in order to not [eopardise any potential recovery, the details of these mvestigations remain
confidential

10. CREDITORS' RIGHTS

Right to request further information

Pursuant to Rule 4 49E of the Rules, within 21 days of the receipt of this report a secured creditor, or an
unsecured creddor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors, including that
credror, {or an unsecured creditor with less than 5% in value of the unsecured creditors, but with the permussion
of the court) may request in writing that the we provide further infermation about our remuneration or expenses
which have been detalled in this progress report

Right to make an application to court

Pursuant to Rule 4 131 of the Rules, any secured creditor or any unsecured credrtor with the concurrence of at
least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors including that creditor, (or any unsecured creditors with less than
10% m value of the unsecured creditors, but with the permission of the court) may, within 8 weeks of receipt of
this progress report, make an application to court on the grounds that the remuneration charged or the




expenses tncurred as set out in this progress report are excessive or, the basis fixed for cur remuneration 1s
inappropnate

11. CONCLUSION

We will re again in approximately twelve months time or at the conclusion of the Iiquidation, whichever 1s the
sooner ?

Mark Fry
Jont Liquidater

Dated /4.5 2016




APPENDIX 1

ACCOUNT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
Period 21 January 2015 to 20 January 2016




Station House (Nominees) Limited

(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 21/01/2015 From 21/01/2011
of Affairs To 20/01/2016 To 20/01/2016
SECURED ASSETS
NIL Freehold Land & Property NIL NIL
(21,640,314 00) 2008 & 2018 Stock NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Intercompany Loan NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{21,640,315.00) NIL NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 201210

15 March 2016 10 16



APPENDIX 2

TIME COSTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

a Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's policy for re-charging expenses/disbursements,

b Begbies Traynor {Central) LLP's charge-out rates,

¢ Narrative summary of time costs incurred,

d Table of time spent and charge-out value for the penod from 21 January 2015 to 20 January 2016, and

e Cumulative table of time spent and charge-out value for the pencd from 21 January 2011 to 20 January
2016




BEGBIES TRAYNOR CHARGING POLICY

INTRODUCTION

This note applies where a icensed msolvency practitioner in the firm 1$ acting as an office holder of an
insolvent estate and seeks creditor approval to draw remuneration on the basis of the time praoperly
spent in dealng with the case |t also applies where {further information 1s to be provided to creditors
regarding the office holder's fees following the passing of a resolution for the office holder to be
remunerated on a tme cost basis Best practice guidance' requires that such information should be
disclosed to those who are responsible for approving remuneration

In addition, this note applies where creditor approval 1s sought to make a separate charge by way of
expenses or disbursements to recover the cost of facilities provided by the firm Best practice
guu:!ance2 requires that such charges should be disclosed to those who are responsible for approving
the office holder's remuneration, together with an explanation of how those charges are calculated

OFFICE HOLDER'S FEES IN RESPECT OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF INSOLVENT ESTATES

The office holder has overall responsibility for the administration of the estate He/she will delegate
tasks to members of staff Such delegation assists the office holder as it allows him/her to deal with the
more complex aspects of the case and ensures that work 1s being carned out at the appropriate level
There are various levels of staff that are employed by the office holder and these appear below

The firm operates a time recording system which allows staff working on the case atong with the office
holder to allocate therr time to the case The time 1s recorded at the individual's hourly rate in force at
that time which I1s detailed below

EXPENSES INCURRED BY QFFICE HOLDERS IN RESPECT OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF INSOLVENT ESTATES

Best practice guidance classifies expenses into two broad categories

Category 1 dishursements {approval not required) - specific expenditure that 1s directly related to the
case usually referable to an independent external supplier’s invoice All such items are charged to the
case as they are incurred

Category 2 disbursements (approval required) - tems of incidenta! expenditure directly incurred on the
case which include an element of shared or allocated cost and which are based on a reasonable
method of calculation

(A) The following items of expenditure are charged to the case (subject to approval)

+ Internal meeting room usage for the purpose of statutory meetings of creditors 1s charged at
the rate of £150 per meeting,

s Car mileage 1s charged at the rate of 45 pence per mile, and

» Storage of books and records (when not chargeable as a Calegory 1 disbursement) 1s charged
on the basis that the number of standard archive boxes held in storage for a particular case
bears to the total of all archive boxes for all cases in respect of the peried for which the storage
charge relates

{B) The following terns of expenditure will normally be treated as genera! office overheads and will
not be charged fo the case although a charge may be made where the precise cost to the case
can be determined because the tem satisfies the test of a Cafegory 1 disbursement

! Statement of Inscivency Practice 9 (SIP 9) — Remuneration of insolvency office holders in England & Wales

2 1bid 1




* Telephone and facsimile
* Pnnting and photocopying
+ Stationery

BEGBIES TRAYNOR CHARGE-OUT RATES

Begbies Traynor i1s a national firm The rates charged by the various grades of staff that may work on a case

are set nationally, but vary to suit local market conditions The rates applying to the London office as at the date
of this report are as follows

Standard
1 May 2011 -
Grade of staff until further notice
London
Partner 495
Director 395
Senior Manager 365
Manager 315
Assistant Manager 270
Senior Administrator 235
Administrator 185
Trainee Admimistrator 1680
Support 160
Prior to 1 May 2011, the following rates applied
Charge-out

Rate
Grade of staff (£ per hour)
Partner 1 495
Partner 2 395
Director 375
Sentor Manager 350
Manager 300
Assistant Manager 250
Senior Administrator 220
Administrator 180
Trainee Administrator 150
Support 150

Time spent by support staff for carrying out shorter tasks, such as typing or dealing with post, 1s not charged to
cases but 1s carned as an overhead Only where a significant amount of time 1s spent at one time on a case Is
a charge made for support staff

Time 1s recorded in 6 minhute units




Station House (Nominees)} Limited
SUMMARY OF TIME COSTS AND EXPENSES

This summary, which should be read in conjunction with the Time Costs Analysis for the penod of the
report attached, 1s intended to prowide sufficient information to enable the body responsible for the
approval of our fees to consider the level of our fees and expenses in the context of the case

What work has been done in the penod of the report, why was that work necessary and what
has been the financial benefit (Iif any) to creditors?

Details of the types of work that generally fall into the headings mentioned below are available on our
firm's website - hitp /www begbies-traynorgroup com/work-details  Under the following headings we
have explained the specific work that has been undertaken on this case Not every piece of work has
been descnbed, but we have sought to give a proportionate overview which provides sufficient detail to
allow creditors to understand what has been done, why it was necessary and what financial benefit (f
any) the work has provided to creditors

The costs incumed In relation to each heading are set out in the Time Costs Analysis which 1s attached
There is an analysis for the penod of the report and also an analysis of tme spent on the case since the
date of our appointment The details below relate to the work undertaken n the penod of the report
only The Liquidators’ previous reports contain the costs of the work undertaken since our appointment

General case adminustration and planmng

Regular complance reviews have been carned out in order to ensure that any statutory requirements
are being complied with and that the case is being efficiently and effectively progressed

Whilst the above work 15 not of a direct financial benefit to creditors, the Liquidators are required to
mantain records to demonstrate how the case was administered and to document the reasons for any
decisions that matenally affect the case

Compliance with the Insolvency Act,_Rules and best practice

Dunng the reporting penod the Liquidators, in line with the requirements of the Insolvency Act 1986,
have prepared this progress report for circulation to creditors and ensured the case 15 adequately
bonded for

Whilst the above work Is not of a direct financial benefit to creditors, it 1s a statutory requirement that the

Liguidators must adhere to and it 1s of benefit to creditors as # ensures that they are advised of matters
ansing and progress within the iquidation

Investigations

The Liquidators continue to progress investigations into the affars of the E&G Group and these
investigations may bnng about greater realisations for the Group as a whole

Realisation of assets

The Liquidaters continue to haise with the Receivers in this regard

Other matters which includes meebings, tax_htigation. pensions and travel

The Liquidators continue to file corporation tax returns for the Company




Time Costs Analysis

An analysis of ime costs for the penod of the report Is attached showing the time spent by each grade
of staff on the different types of work involved in the case, and giving the tota! costs and average hourly
rate charged for each work type An additional analysis 1s also attached which details the tme costs for
the entire penod for which we have administered the iquidation

Please note that each analysis provides details of the work undertaken by us and our staff following our
appointment only

What work remains to he done, why 15 this necessary and what financial benefit (if any) will it
provide to creditors?

General case admnstration and planning

Regular compliance reviews will continue to be carned out in order to ensure that any statutory
requirements are being comphed with and that the case 1s being efficiently and effectively progressed

Whilst the above work 1s not of a direct financia! benefit to creditors, the Liquidators are required to

mamtain records to demonstrate how the case was admimistered and to document the reasons for any
decisions that materially affect the case

Complance with the insolvency Act, Rules and best practice

The Liguidators, in ine with the requirements of the Insclvency Act 1986, continue to progress report(s)
including a final report and hold meetings as reguired They will alsc ensure the case 15 adequately
bonded for

Whitlst the above work 1s not of a direct financial beneftt to creditors, it 1s a statutory requirement that the

Liquidators must adhere to and it 1s of benefit to creditors as it ensures that they are advised of matters
ansing and progress within the hquidation

Inveshgations

The Liquidators will continue to progress investigations into the affars of the E&G Group and these
nvestigations may bnng about greater realisations for the Group as a whole

Realsation of assets
The Liquidators will continue to haise with the Receivers in this regard

Dealing with afl creditors’ claims (including employees), correspondence and distnbutions

In the event of sufficient realisations to wamant a dwidend, in ine with the requirements of the
Insolvency Rules 1986, the Liquidators are required to adjudicate credtors’ claims before a distnbution
can be made

Other matters which includes meetings, tax, iigation, pensions and travel

The Ligudators will continue to file corporation tax returns, and deal with any VAT that anises over the
course of the lquidation The Liquidators will conclude the hiquidation and complete all the relevant
closure tasks when # 15 deemed suitable
How much will this further work cost?

The Liqudators estmate £5,000 based on 12 months to the conclusion of iquidation




Expenses

Detalls of the expenses that we expect to incur in connection with the work that remains to be done
referred to above are as follows

- Storage Approximately £50 00
- Postage Approximately £10 00




1401

00 0 3 U1UD O] UMEID 823 IN104
8t 811 o[ )] 00 08l 00 0 00 9£7 00 0 00 SLE 00 0 00 0 000 3 9104 Aunoy efesany
00 L2} 00 0Z1°} 08 €2 0g €82 opuaB yeis Ag 1802 awy INoL
0e [ F3 X] 80 apeall puie Aq oY Mot
00 ZZZ 00 222 ol 0 N - ¥o RITYRI JIYI0 20) ITIOL
0090 voneBon
00 ZtZ 00 ZZZ al g0 ?0 X8l
|aAgsy pu suotsuad
0o Jsuo ‘wopkBy| ‘xv) 's6ueRw
000 sBugesp SOPNIOU] Y3 UM RIBURIL JAYROD
e w NEEEES 1 - LU i 2 )
. - N pur gouapuodsauod {saadojdse Bujpniou|)
000 M- i TR ’ N SLIRD SI0YPID 1w yum Bujweq Joj |R10L
SUD{NOUISIP
BOJILILIOD B0
000 d Pe.D pur pauspuodEan0d
000 2ug ‘{spakoidiwa Bujproug)
o pasmes| swied sJoypasa v yum Bujwag
00 0 s ' . C Bujpe.t JojjHoL
000 Buiper] Buipea
000 oo ¢ N SIAEER JO UOJIUS||aY J0) IHOL
000 s10558 Aued payLsen) i uopusiey
060 $ojas 108se puB sssujsng Ausdold
o009 uonoele? 1Geg 513850 JO UOPRS||RRY
000 . | v erag fesrp e omee sl . N - . SUOREBRSSAU] 4O} I7I0L)
[+ +]1] suoneBinsaAut pue vQgo suopebpsasu)
S| kit i y T CCEE T s w%, O T . . - qﬂﬂ.ﬂqug
! aeroet_?r m.ﬁm_owuoﬁn..w I%Jmm o M@:«: Mwu .:m.wd 0 ww L M R w%ﬁ%ﬂ m Wwﬁ 5 M«%ww Hne i - L 8 L | v ao:g_o-:_a.._w :wm_; wolim)dwos 1o 19I0L
00 0 £48)8 o Juseis pue Buioda) Lotmms
000 &INE0|) 8sED)
00 091 00 08 50 50 Butpueg pus Buryueg aspansd 1594 PUR SBINN 1OV
000 Juaunuioddy| Asusajosug ay; yym eauejjdwos
e . 7 Wl P g HS (o LY T r "BUIUOE]d
80 CL1 nc aunﬁm Il e N\.mxw et .rmL - 571 §9 ) um A - " 2 ?mw mxw - w u; J T mm Mﬁ} §0 o pUR LY, v en-U eJUe) Joj B30 L
0% DL 0% 8601 zo 1] £0 UCHRASILILDY Bujuuzid
€€ 882 0% 68 £0 L0 20 Bupued ess0|pur uopRNSIUILRY 938D (RIIURD

Q P

91.02/L0/02 O1 G10Z/L0/1.2 Woi4 sishleuy s}so) awi] D TAD LOLLSLO - uonepnbi] AejunjoA s10)pal) - Jiwin (SeaulwoN) 9snoH uollels BdiS




13401

poo 3 AU O} UMRID £33) |R10]
6 661 000 00 09% e 181 00 552 8p L5T 8¥ £OL 00 §9¢ 000 00 0 3 a3 Aunoy afieieay
by BLLL 00 088'Z 00 059'L 00'Z8Z 00 85¢'} 09 €811 00 §9¢ apeab yuys AQ 1800 AW [RI0L
88t 08k }8 141 75 (13 0l apeif yois Ag sanoy Ko
18 90Z 00 Zlt 8l Z zo * Yo f4a)RW JIYID J0) |RI0 |
030 uoneBan
49 902 00 2.8 81 Zi zZ0 ¥o XBL
{@ARJ) pue suojsuad
260 100 uopeBy) ‘xe) “sBuaU
200 sbunesw FIPNIUY YD RISRW JRI0
- B o N - T W B . - BERGLLL R
' . _.h - - et - % ) ! . N ' puU¥ aouBpUCdsaLS ‘{saafojdwe Bupniaup)
00 00F 20008 ogr -] I - + - - o0z FLIR]D £103|PR43 |10 Yy Buiizaq Joj (wje)
000 GORLIOD RIONDRID SuUolnGLISIP
puw asuapuodsaisod|
00 00E 00009 0z 0Z S18UI0 ‘(spokojdwa Bupnjour)
000 pamnoes] swWws fIo)pasd (¢ Yim Buyeag
oo o . " BulpeaL 40} IvjoL
000 Butpeyy Buipedl
000 - " o ot N S1I8SR JO UONRRIREY JOJ WO
0c0 slesse Aued pay1/epiy Jo UosUBley
030 £6(85 16558 pua s8BUISNG Auedoad
000 UORIB}I02 1980 SIISSER JO LONRSI WA
0099% .. |~r. 008k vela vigo el L s ] 80"~ o R . L - suofjeByseau) 1o} 210l
00§81 Q0 8L 80 suopeBpsoau pus vAQD suojeBpsoal)
i EER S S E_ 5 7 P n.h.m* e PRt e T Jamer, 4 S | A Y A FEEYED e Wr%ﬂ:ﬁ.ﬁn.ﬁgﬂx
90 O8Z 00 050°Z: ﬁmﬁe uﬁnﬁ ; swmgmmgmﬁ. L% ey L] A S?wm m§ %ﬁmwﬁ [ —@mm e T T L VU g Abubajowil ek Gia wausligiing o) (ol
00 B¥E 0¢ 029 52 20 S0 £0 S0 ot SURYe §0 JUeelms pur Bupiodel Aoinins
000 2iNsofy) eseD)|
18941 00 651 60 L0 Z0 Bupuog pue Bunjueg eopowd 189q pue seny OV
8S OpZ 00 LEZ L F4] L0 R4 weunuioddy| Aouaajosu) ays yiim saurpdwoed
" LA ] W_%;, X .&»m..x‘m}} I e P e e A b va%ﬂ%» A e TR PR L S A ]
o8 2L w mmw..uon %w& i ¥ 9Z e - m; % wmu_. Y v% mm T Wz om% %ﬁﬁmmmw h,w Fh [T - R r puw :o:!ﬂa_cﬂEg [T L _Eocoo 103 |9j0)
5841 00 Zor ¥ [5:14 BGH L £0 ol UoneASLILpY Bujwueld
£ 88T 05 88 4] z0 Buwueid esen|pur uoRESIUNIPY s (RIALED

. 910Z/L0/0Z_OL 110Z/L0/LZ Wold SIshleuy s}sod awiy ; JAD 0L LS} - uonepinbr] Alejunio sIojpal) - Wi (S9aUILUON) Snoy uoljels 6dIS

2]

L PREWEY




APPENDIX 3

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES

Type of expense Name of party with Amount Amount Balance (to
whom expense incurred discharged be
incurred discharged)
£ £ £
Postage Royal Mail Group 356 000 356




